FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	11-10-199	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
rab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	10090260	00 V V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.		attached original documents or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying party(ies): Mohan Gownder, Baireddy Raghav and Jay Nguyen 	11-5-98 7a Reddy,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fina Technology, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	O Yes KIKNo	Internal Address: P. O. Box 410 Dallas, Texas 75221				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Merger	Street Address: Fina Technology, Inc.				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	6000 Legacy Drive				
□ Other		City: Plano State: TX ZIP:75024				
Execution Date: <u>October 1, 1998, Se</u> 1998 and October 26, 1998 resp		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes _{XX} No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s): 09/186,9	961				
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: 10-26-98				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Re: CCS - 757	Additional numbers attach	thed? ☐ Yes ŽŽ No				
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Jim Wheelington		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Fina Technology,	Inc.	☐ Enclosed				
P. O. Box 410 Dallas, Texas 75	221	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 6000 Legacy Drive		8. Deposit account number:				
		03-3345				
City: Plano State: TX	ZIP: 75024	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Janis Davidson Junis Thurston November 5,199						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Mohan Gownder

Baireddy Raghava Reddy

Jay Nguyen

3665 North Dixie Boulevard

Odessa, Texas 79762

of

of

609 Northwest 158th Street Edmond, Oklahoma 73013

and

5215 Bayfair Street Pasadena, Texas 77505

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery entitled "Polypropylene/Polystyrene Polymer Blend, Improved Fibers Produced from the Blend and Method of Manufacturing" the specification of which is attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Fina Technology, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware and having its principal offices at P.O. Box 410, Dallas, Texas 75221 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of______, 19_____ Mohan Gownder On this ____ day of _____, 19___, before me personally appeared Mohan Gownder, known to me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. SEAL IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of ______, 19_____ Baireddy Raghava Reddy On this ____ day of _____, 19___, before me personally appeared Baireddy Raghava Reddy, known to me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. **SEAL** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Jay Wguven 26th day of October, 1998 On this 24th day of October, 1998, before me personally appeared Jay Nguyen, known to me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. Danna Vick

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Mohan Gownder

Baireddy Raghava Reddy

Jay Nguyen

of 3665 North Dixie Boulevard

Odessa, Texas 79762

of

609 Northwest 158th Street Edmond, Oklahoma 73013

and

5215 Bayfair Street Pasadena, Texas 77505

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery entitled "Polypropylene/Polystyrene Polymer Blend, Improved Fibers Produced from the Blend and Method of Manufacturing" the specification of which is attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Fina Technology, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware and having its principal offices at P.O. Box 410, Dallas, Texas 75221 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

	_day of		, 19		Mohan Gownder
Mohan Gown instrument, an	On this _ der, know d acknowle	day of _ n to me to bedged the sam	e the person one to be his ow	, 19_ of the abo n free act a	, before me personally appeared we name who signed the foregoing and deed.
SEAL					
	IN WITN	ESS WHERE	EOF, I have he	reunto set	my hand this
_18	_day of	September	, 19 <u>98</u>	(B. Rashwa Relly Baireddy Raghava Reddy
Baireddy Rag	On this _ hava Redorument, an	18 th day of _ dy, known to d acknowledg	September of the same to	e person of be his ow	98, before me personally appeared of the above name who signed them free act and deed.
A LICE	<u>.</u>			-9	ndy Stallons
CHENS	IN W	TINESS WH	IEREOF, I hav	e hereunto	set my hand this
	_day of		, 19		Jay Nguyen
Nguyen, knowand acknowle	On this _ wn to me t dged the sa	day of o be the pers ame to be his	on of the above	, 19 we name wand deed.	_, before me personally appeared Jay who signed the foregoing instrument
SFAL					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Mohan Gownder

Baireddy Raghava Reddy

Jay Nguyen

of 3665 North Dixie Boulevard

Odessa, Texas 79762

of

609 Northwest 158th Street Edmond, Oklahoma 73013

and

5215 Bayfair Street Pasadena, Texas 77505

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery entitled "Polypropylene/Polystyrene Polymer Blend, Improved Fibers Produced from the Blend and Method of Manufacturing" the specification of which is attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Fina Technology, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware and having its principal offices at P.O. Box 410, Dallas, Texas 75221 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

SERIAL NO. GOWNDER, REDDY, NGUYEN

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

day of UCL	, 19 <u>9%</u>	Mohan Gownder
On this \(\lambda \text{\day} \) day Mohan Gownder, known to me t instrument, and acknowledged the	of Oct. to be the person of same to be his own	f the above name who signed the foregoing free act and deed.
ROSEMARY BROMLEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 3-22-2001		Rosemary Orinley
IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I have her	eunto set my hand this
day of	, 19	Baireddy Raghava Reddy
On this day Baireddy Raghava Reddy, known foregoing instrument, and acknown	of n to me to be the ledged the same to	person of the above name who signed the be his own free act and deed.
SEAL		
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand this
day of	, 19	Jay Nguyen
On this day of Nguyen, known to me to be the pand acknowledged the same to be	of	, 19, before me personally appeared Jay e name who signed the foregoing instrument, d deed.
SEAL		

2

PATENT **REEL: 9579 FRAME: 0848**

RECORDED: 11/05/1998